

Legislation Text

File #: 18-648, Version: 1

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors

FROM: Crystal Markytan, Social Services Director

DATE: August 7, 2018

SUBJECT: Approve Contract Between the County of Lake and Lake Family Resource Center for Cal-Learn Teen Parenting Services in the amount of \$38,899 from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, and authorize the Chair to sign.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

For multiple years now, Lake County Social Services has contracted with Lake Family Resource Center to provide necessary services and resources to teen parents. Lake Family Resource Center will provide services that help meet the overall goal that teen parents will graduate from high school, or an equivalent, with skills and knowledge to move toward self- sufficiency, including demonstrating nurturing parenting, a healthy lifestyle, and family stability. Social Services will collaborate by referring eligible clients, communicating necessary information and coordinating services.

FISCAL IMPACT:	None X Budgeted	Non-Budgeted
	Estimated Cost:	<u>\$38,899.00</u>
	Amount Budgeted:	<u>\$38,899.00</u>
	Additional Requested:	<u>\$0.00</u>
	Annual Cost (if planned for future years): N/A	

FISCAL IMPACT (Narrative): None

STAFFING IMPACT (if applicable): None

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approve Contract Between the County of Lake and Lake Family Resource Center for Cal-Learn Teen Parenting Services in the amount of \$38,899 from July 1, 2018 to June 30, 2019, and authorize the Chair to sign.

Thank you for your consideration.

Attachment: LFRC_Cal-Learn_TeenParenting_Contract_2018-2019

CC: Carlton Barker